
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 3028, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (A23-0102), as follows:​

1.3 Page 18, line 15, delete "$62,934,000" and insert "$54,434,000"​

1.4 Page 18, line 18, delete "$31,000,000" and insert "$22,500,000"​

1.5 Page 18, after line 29, insert:​

1.6 "(vv) $8,500,000 each year is for grants to any​

1.7 class A licensed racetrack in Minnesota for​

1.8 the purpose of purse supplements. A class A​

1.9 licensee receiving funds under this section​

1.10 must provide a 50 percent match to any​

1.11 granted amount. All funds appropriated and​

1.12 matched must be used to enhance horse racing​

1.13 in this state through purse supplements for​

1.14 races with preference given to a class A​

1.15 licensee that has received supplemental purse​

1.16 payments in the previous race year. Any​

1.17 unused funds may carry forward to the​

1.18 following year."​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH AS/MC H3028A3​03/29/23 06:33 pm ​


